

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MCIS LIFE MWM 2020 RACE CALLED-OFF Move aimed at minimising Corona Virus outbreak risks

Petaling Jaya, 6 March 2020 : The MCIS Life Malaysia Women Marathon (MCIS Life MWM) 2020, which was scheduled for Sunday, 8 March, has officially been called-off.

This was a joint decision by both the title sponsor, MCIS Life, and the run's organiser, MWM and was published on their respective social media pages last night in light of an increasing trend in the number of individuals who are being tested positive for the corona virus (Covid-19) in Malaysia and globally.

The marathon, divided into four main categories, was scheduled to take place at Padang Timur, Petaling Jaya in conjunction with the International Women's Day (IWD) celebrations.

In its 8th edition this year, the run had a total of 8,000 registered participants, including those from the visually and hearing impaired community, cancer survivors, ardent running enthusiasts and members of the public, and was open to men, women and children.

"It was a difficult but well thought out decision as we would never compromise the safety of our runners, their families, supporters, partners, co-sponsors and the public at large. Safety comes first and in this regard, our decision takes into account the best interest of all parties," the MCIS Life and MWM spokespersons said.

With the race being called off, the full entitlement of every registered runner was considered and it was decided that the on-ground race kit collection and mini expo originally planned with the race will continue at Padang Timur, from 6 - 8 March 2020.

"This arrangement allows us to ensure the full race kit, including the medals, are given out to the runners while the mini expo and activities such as zumba, food presentation, sale of discounted merchandise, among others, continue."



Registered runners are encouraged to check the social media pages of both MCIS Life and MWM (Facebook & Instagram) for further details and the latest updates.

-end-

About MCIS Life

MCIS Life is a pioneer life insurer in Malaysia since 1954, regulated by Bank Negara Malaysia, and a proud member of the Sanlam Group, one of the world's biggest internationally active insurance groups, since 2014.

100 Years Of Leadership

Founded in 1918 as a life insurance company, Sanlam has become the largest non- banking financial services group in Africa through its global diversification strategy. With its head office in South Africa, it operates throughout the African continent as well as in Malaysia, the United States, United Kingdom, India and Australia.

Sanlam Operating Clusters

Sanlam is listed on the Johannesburg Stock Exchange and provides a full range of customised financial solutions in all segments of the market through its five business segments: Sanlam Personal Finance, Sanlam Emerging Markets, Sanlam Investments, Sanlam Corporate and Santam. The Sanlam Group sets out a vision focused on creating added value to customers, placing it at the heart of any development strategy. Over the years, it has established itself as a leading player in financial services in the emerging markets in Africa and Asia. In addition, it aims to consolidate its position in the investment solutions segment in certain developed markets.

For media inquiries, please contact:

Gayathri Saravana Kumar | gayathri.saravanakumar@mcis.my

Shireen Chrishanthi | shireen@asifasia.com